Town of Exeter, NH
Listing of Permits

Date Range: 08/01/2023 - 08/31/2023

Page 1 of 6
Building
Permit # Date Address Owner Category Work Description Status Cost Fee
BURT JOANNE L & MINOBE CONVERT EXISTING PORCH TO MULTI-
BP-23-237 08/03/2023 43 DONNA DR MARY E Remodel SURPOSE SPACE Issued $4,000 $70
BP-23-238 08/04/2023 4 BEECH HILL MH PK  DURANT HOLLIS JR Remobile DEMO AND REMOBILE Issued $100,000 $50
BP-23-239 08/07/2023 120 FRONT ST ART UP FRONT STREET LLC  Renovation :l“LSAT,\lALL SIXNEW LALLY COLUMNS PER Issued $8,000  $230
16 x 20 DECK CONNECTING EXISTING
BP-23-240 08/08/2023 6 SINCLAIR DR HILLMAN MATTHEW D Deck/Porch DORGH TO EXISTING EXTERIOR DECK Closed $24,000  $170
BP-23-241  08/08/2023 4 HICKORY LN THEOBALDLOUIS CIRREV genovation FINISH BASEMENT Issued $12000  $110
INSTALL 215 TESLA ROOF-TILE SOLAR
BP-23-242 08/10/2023 9 NEWFIELDS RD PHILLIPS ABIGAIL AREV TR  Solar ARRAY AND ESS BATTERY SYSTEM Issued $158,434  $845
BP-23-243 08/10/2023 1 TILTON AVE METZ NICHOLAS J F ngg’f;?;”gm’ INdo 2EMOVE AND REPLACE 7 WINDOWS Issued $33,853  $220
BP-23-244 08/10/2023 13 PRENTISS WAY FOY RUSSELL E fvg/ogosc:?é”g’w indo LEMOVE AND REPLACE 10 WINDOWS Issued $23,455  $168
Roof/Siding/Windo REMOVE AND REPLACE 3 WINDOWS
BP-23-245 08/10/2023 105 KINGSTON RD CONNETT MICHAEL Do AND 1 PATIO DOOR Issued $19,081  $146
BP-23-246 08/10/2023 7 WEBSTER AVE BOURBEAU SEAN E‘S’/"S/OS(;‘:Q”Q’W iNdo LEMOVE AND REPLACE 4 WINDOWS Issued $11,773  $109
BP-23-247 08/11/2023 37 CLOVER ST LANG ROBERT Solar INSTALL 17 ROOF-TOP SOLAR PANELS Issued $26,502  $200
THEOBALD LOUIS C JR REV . RE-DO PATIO AREA WITH INSTALLATION
BP-23-248 08/11/2023 4 HICKORY LN R Renovation OF OUTDOOR KITCHEN Issued $40,000  $250
HIDDEN MEADOW PERMIT FOR 1,219 SQ FT FINISHED
BP-23-249 08/14/2023 18 WILD APPLE LN HOLDINGS, LLG Remodel EASEMENT Issued $10,000 $50
HIDDEN MEADOW PERMIT FOR 868 SQ FT FINISHED
BP-23-250 08/14/2023 20 WILD APPLE LN HOLDINGS, LLC Remodel BASEMENT Issued $10,000 $50
HIDDEN MEADOW PERMIT FOR 571 SQ FT FINISHED
BP-23-251 08/14/2023 22 WILD APPLE LN HOLDINGS, LLG Remodel BASEMENT Issued $10,000 $50
CONSTRUCT 24 x 28 GARAGE WITH 12
BP-23-252 08/14/2023 26 REDBERRY RD KIEFER GABRIEL J Garage/Shed x 21 ATTACHED MUD ROOM FROM Issued $185,000  $975
HOUSE TO NEW GARAGE
BP-23-253 08/15/2023 9 MARLBORO ST IEQEQT'NO NICHOLAS Remodel RENOVATE KITCHEN PER PLAN Issued $25,000  $175
BP-23-254 08/17/2023 1 RIVERBEND CIR PALMER JANICE EREVTR  Deck/Porch CONSTRUCT DECK PER PLAN Issued $14,000 $70
BP-23-255 08/17/2023 75 COURT ST 75-77 COURT ST LLC fvg/ogz?éngm INdo REPLACE SIDING AND WINDOWS Issued $80,000  $450
BP-23-256  08/17/2023 20 BROOKSIDEDR C -\ \ipBELL DANIEL J Renovation REPLACE KITCHEN CABINETS Issued $15000  $125
BP-23-257 08/17/2023 4 RIVERWOODS DR TOUGAS JEFFREY Solar i e i ase SR Issued $26,502  $185

Report Date: September 01, 2023

PANELS ON 3 ARRAYS



Building

Permit #

BP-23-258

BP-23-259

BP-23-260
BP-23-261
BP-23-262
BP-23-263
BP-23-264
BP-23-265
BP-23-266

BP-23-267

BP-23-268

BP-23-269

BP-23-270

Date

08/18/2023

08/18/2023

08/21/2023

08/21/2023

08/24/2023

08/24/2023

08/24/2023

08/28/2023

08/29/2023

08/29/2023

08/29/2023

08/29/2023

08/31/2023

Address

20 MAIN ST

5 ANN'S LN

14 WALTERS WAY
82 HAYES MH PK

2 HOLLAND WAY

1/2 SPLIT ROCK RD

23 JUNIPER ST

181 HIGH ST

133 LINDEN ST

7 WHEELWRIGHT AVE

36 POWDER MILL RD

18 GARRISON LN

15 JOANNE CT

Report Date: September 01, 2023

Owner

PHILLIPS EXETER ACADEMY

WEST ROBERT B

GARVEY DUSTIN R

HAYES MH PARK

CPEX PARK LLC

SMIRTI STEPHEN J IlI

EXETER RIVER MHP

ELKUS ROGER S

PEIRCE JAMES B

MCAULEY KEVIN B

DOUG & CHRIS RUPP

DROUIN LAUREN JEAN

COTTER SEAN M

Category

Miscellaneous

Garage/Shed

Remodel
Remobile
Miscellaneous
Remodel
Remobile

Solar

Roof/Siding/Windo
ws/Doors
Roof/Siding/Windo
ws/Doors

New S/F Home

Addition

Deck/Porch

Work Description

TEMPORARY POLE TENT, 40' x 80",
8/25/23 - 8/30/23

PEA - MCCONNELL QUAD

REMOVE EXISTING GARAGE AND
CONSTRUCT NEW SINGLE CAR GARAGE
WITH MUDROOM AND MASTER SUITE
ABOVE.

REMODEL DECK/PORCH TO ENCLOSED
ROOM

DEMO EXISTING HOME AND REPLACE
WITH 14 x 60 2024 SKYLINE MH

INSTALL TEMPORARY TENTS FROM
8/24/2023 THRU 11/15/2023

REMODEL KITCHEN REMOVING ONE
NON LOAD-BEARING WALL

REMOBILE - 56 x 24

INSTALL 20 PANEL ROOF-TOP SOLAR
ARRAY

REMOVE AND REPLACE 6 WINDOWS

REMOVE AND REPLACE 16 WINDOWS

CONSTRUCT 3-BEDROOM SF HOME
WITH ATTACHED IN-LAW

TOTAL 3,296 SQ FT

ADDITION OF 18 x 18 FAMILY ROOM ON
PIERS

CONSTRUCT DECK PER PLAN

Status

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Cost

$2,000

$236,600

$54,200
$95,000
$0
$110,000
$230,000
$27,579
$14,106

$49,058

$405,000

$65,000

$11,700

Fee

$150

$1,233

$321

$50
$150
$600

$25
$190
$121

$295

$2,075

$375

$108



Electrical

Permit #
EP-23-225

EP-23-226
EP-23-227
EP-23-228
EP-23-229
EP-23-230
EP-23-231
EP-23-232
EP-23-233
EP-23-234
EP-23-235
EP-23-236
EP-23-237
EP-23-238
EP-23-239
EP-23-240
EP-23-241
EP-23-242
EP-23-243
EP-23-244
EP-23-245
EP-23-246
EP-23-247
EP-23-248

EP-23-249

Date
08/01/2023

08/03/2023

08/04/2023

08/04/2023

08/07/2023

08/07/2023

08/07/2023

08/08/2023

08/10/2023

08/10/2023

08/10/2023

08/11/2023

08/14/2023

08/15/2023

08/15/2023

08/17/2023

08/17/2023

08/17/2023

08/17/2023

08/17/2023

08/21/2023

08/21/2023

08/21/2023

08/21/2023

08/24/2023

Address

46 OAKLANDS RD

12 MEADOWOOD DR
17 OLD TOWN FARM

RD

12 PICKPOCKET RD

15 THORNTON ST

1 WANDA LN

3 WHEELWRIGHT AVE

155 COURT ST

137 BRENTWOOD RD

9 NEWFIELDS RD

75 PORTSMOUTH AVE

37 CLOVER ST

30 LOUISBURG CIR

20 MAIN ST

11 TAMARIND LN

18-20 HAMPTON RD

4 TERRY'S WAY

9 STEVENS CT

72 PARK ST

10 RIDGECREST DR
50 BROOKSIDE DR C

3

31 BLACKFORD DR

4 HICKORY LN

4 RIVERWOODS DR

28 PINE ST

Report Date: September 01, 2023

Owner

ROBITAILLE PETER

CHRISTOFERSON MICHAEL

FREDERICKS CAROL
MCDERMOTT-EGGERT

JUDITH

WOLFSON MARBET M REV

TRUST

RIDGEBACK SELF STORAGE

LLC

STEVENS 2018 FAMILY

TRUST

LEAVITT LANE REALTY

TRUST

TITUS GENE WESTON JR

PHILLIPS ABIGAIL A REV TR

R EL COMMONS LLC

LANG ROBERT

LISKOW EMILY J FAMILY

TRUST

PHILLIPS EXETER ACADEMY

BLEICKEN NEIL G

ANDY HENDERSON
NUTBROWN FAMILY REV

TRUST

FIRST-RATE REAL ESTATE

GROUP LLC
WARD SALLY K

BARTON MICHAEL S

CAMPBELL DANIEL J

PARE LIVING TRUST
THEOBALD LOUIS C JR REV

TR

TOUGAS JEFFREY

BUELL RONALD C

Category

Pool
Alteration
Alteration

Alteration

New
Appliance/Fixture

Alteration

New
Appliance/Fixture

Alteration
Alteration

Solar
Repair/Replace
Solar
Alteration

Service

New
Appliance/Fixture

New
Appliance/Fixture

Alteration
Alteration
Service
Alteration
Alteration
Alteration
Solar

Alteration

Work Description
ELECTRICAL FOR POOL

ELECTRICAL FOR BASEMENT REMODEL

ELECTRICAL FOR RENOVATION

REPLACE EXISTING 200 AMP
AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH
BOND CSST GAS PIPE AND BOILER
CONTROL WIRING

MOBILE HOME ELECTRICAL
CONNECTION

SUPPLY POWER TO NEW HEAT PUMP
UNITS

ELECTRICAL FOR REMODEL
ELECTRICAL FOR AC UNIT

ELECTRICAL FOR SOLAR INSTLALLATION

REPLACE EXISTING 400A MPP DUE TO
FIRE

ELECTRICAL FOR SOLAR INSTALLATION
ELECTRICAL FOR REMODEL

SERVICE - PEA 6 STUCKEY PLACE
INSTALL GENERATOR

INSTALL GENERATOR

ELECTRICAL FOR NEW AC

ELECTRICAL FOR RENOVATION
ELECTRICAL FOR KITCHEN RENOVATION
200 AMP SERVICE

ELECTRICAL FOR KITCHEN REMODEL
ELECTRICAL FOR REMODEL

WIRE ROOM IN BASEMENT

ELECTRICAL FOR SOLAR INSTALLATION

ELECTRICAL FOR KITCHEN/BATH
REMODEL

Status

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Closed

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Closed

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Cost

$1,500
$0

$0
$2,900
$1,500
$2,800
$2,000
$0
$3,025
$0
$5,500
$0
$4,000
$1,500
$10,000
$13,249
$1,000
$15,000
$3,500
$2,500
$1,500
$2,000
$1,000
$0

$0

Fee

$50

$50

$50

$65

$60

$64

$60

$50

$65

$50

$105

$50

$70

$50

$100

$182

$55

$125

$68

$62

$50

$60

$50

$50

$50



Electrical

Permit #
EP-23-250

EP-23-251

EP-23-252

EP-23-253
EP-23-254
EP-23-255
EP-23-256
EP-23-257
EP-23-258
EP-23-259
EP-23-260

EP-23-261

Date
08/24/2023

08/25/2023

08/25/2023

08/25/2023

08/25/2023

08/25/2023

08/25/2023

08/28/2023

08/31/2023

08/31/2023

08/31/2023

08/31/2023

Address
4 KING ARTHUR CT

5 WADLEIGH ST

13 FOREST ST

29 FOREST ST
9 OAK ST

12 OAK ST

12 LOCUST AVE
181 HIGH ST

6 WADLEIGH ST
23 JUNIPER ST
134 FRONT ST

14 WALTERS WAY

Report Date: September 01, 2023

Owner

BUCKLEY ANN E REV TR

EXETER ROSE FARM LLC

FAY MAURA C

DRUNSIC MICHAEL W

CSONTOS GYULA

OCONNOR RYAN

WINTER WILLIAM JOHN

ELKUS ROGER S

DANGORA KAREN W

RIDGEBACK

134 FRONT STREET LLC

GARVEY DUSTIN R

Category

New
Appliance/Fixture

New Building
Service

Charging Station
Service

Service

Service

Solar

Alteration
Service
Alteration

Alteration

Work Description

ELECTRICAL FOR GENERATOR
INSTALLATION

ELECTRICAL FOR NEW SF HOME

RELOCATE SERVICE TO OPPOSITE
CORNER OF HOUSE, EXISTING MAIN
PANEL BECOMING SUB PANEL

INSTALL 50 AMP EV CHARGER
SERVICE REPLACEMENT

SERVICE UPGRADE EXISTING PANEL

ELIMINATE KNOB & TUBE WIRING
REPLACE WITH NEW

ELECTRICAL FOR SOLAR INSTALLATION
ELECTRICAL FOR REMODEL

ELECTRICAL FOR MOBILE HOME SET UP

ELECTRICAL FOR RENOVATION AFTER
FIRE

ELECTRICAL FOR PORCH REMODEL

Status

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Cost
$2,000

$22,000

$2,500

$1,500
$2,500
$2,500
$5,000

$0
$1,000
$2,500

$0

$4,000

Fee

$60

$160

$62

$50
$62
$62
$75
$50

$0
$62
$50

$70



Gas

Permit #
MP-23-199

MP-23-200
MP-23-201
MP-23-202

MP-23-203

MP-23-204

MP-23-205
MP-23-206
MP-23-207
MP-23-208
MP-23-209

MP-23-210

MP-23-211

MP-23-212
MP-23-213
MP-23-214
MP-23-215
MP-23-216
MP-23-217
MP-23-218
MP-23-219
MP-23-220
MP-23-221
MP-23-222

MP-23-223

Date
08/03/2023

08/03/2023

08/04/2023

08/04/2023

08/07/2023

08/07/2023

08/07/2023

08/08/2023

08/08/2023

08/10/2023

08/10/2023

08/10/2023

08/10/2023

08/17/2023

08/17/2023

08/21/2023

08/21/2023

08/21/2023

08/21/2023

08/22/2023

08/24/2023

08/24/2023

08/25/2023

08/25/2023

08/28/2023

Address
18 WILD APPLE LN

22 WILD APPLE LN
21 HERITAGE WAY
88 BEECH HILL RD

15 THORNTON ST

3 WHEELWRIGHT AVE

8 SECOND ST
PINECREST PK

70 BEECH HILL RD
185 COURT ST

71 PARK ST

137 BRENTWOOD RD

25 ASHBROOK RD

115 WATSON RD

18-20 HAMPTON RD
4 TERRY'S WAY

5 WADLEIGH ST

26 PINE MEADOWS
DR

20 WATER ST

10 ASH ST

50 BROOKSIDE DR J
6

4 KING ARTHUR CT
7 CRAWFORD AVE A
9 BAYBERRY LN

9 LOCUST AVE

18 WILD APPLE LN

Report Date: September 01, 2023

Owner

HIDDEN MEADOW
HOLDINGS, LLC
HIDDEN MEADOW
HOLDINGS, LLC

RADZOM AXEL

TAGGART DREW

WOLFSON MARBET M REV
TRUST

STEVENS 2018 FAMILY
TRUST

TWITCHELL JOEL

BARKER KENNETH P II

GREENLAND
INTERNATIONAL

RAIMUNDO IAN & MEGHAN
REV TR

TITUS GENE WESTON JR

CLEMENTS JACQUELYN

SMALLEY TAYLORJ

ANDY HENDERSON

NUTBROWN FAMILY REV
TRUST

EXETER ROSE FARM LLC

TARSIA ROBERTA N

SOCIETY FOR
PRESERVATION OF N.E.

MARKEY PAUL
ECKLAND MARY
BUCKLEY ANN E REV TR
GNECCO BRANDON J
OLSTEN CARLA

MATLACK FAMILY REV TR

HIDDEN MEADOW
HOLDINGS, LLC

Category

Heating
System/HVAC

Alteration
Gas Installation

Gas Installation

Heating
System/HVAC

Heating
System/HVAC

Gas Installation
Gas Installation

Gas Installation

Heating
System/HVAC

Heating
System/HVAC

Gas Installation

Gas Installation

Heating
System/HVAC
Heating
System/HVAC

Heating
System/HVAC

Gas Installation
Gas Installation
Gas Installation
Gas Installation
Gas Installation
Gas Installation

Gas Installation

Heating
System/HVAC

New Building

Work Description
INSTALL A/C SYSTEM

INSTALL A/C SYSTEM

INSTALL 57-GAL LP TANK

INSTALL 1 500-GAL ABOVE GROUND
TANK

INSTALL BURNHAM ULTA BOILER

INSTALL 2 HEAT PUMP UNITS, 1 HEAT
PUMP WITH 3 INDOOR UNITS AND 1
HEAT PUMP WITH 2 INDOOR UNITS

INSTALL GAS HEATING UNIT

RUN 80 FT OF IPS POLY GAS LINE
SET PROPANE TANK

INSTALL WATER HEATER
INSTALL BOSCH A/C UNIT

INSTALL GAS BOILER & GAS PIPING

RELOCATE EXISTING TANKS, ADD (1)
120-GAL LP TANK, RUN LINE FROM
EXISTING LINE TO POOL HEATER

GAS PIPING FOR NEW GENERATOR
INSTALL NEW AC AND AIR HANDLER
INSTALLATION OF MINI SPLITS
REPLACE GAS HOT WATER HEATER
REPLACE 2 GAS BOILERS

INSTALL GAS BOILER

INSTALL GAS WATER HEATER
INSTALL GENERATOR

SWAP OUT 3 120-GAL PROPANE TANKS

INSTALL CONVERSION BURNER TO
CONVERT OIL TO NATURAL GAS

INSTALL 2-ZONE MITSUBISHI DUCTLESS

MECHANICAL FOR NEW SF HOME

Status

Issued

Issued

Issued

Closed

Closed

Issued

Issued

Closed

Closed

Issued

Closed

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Closed

Issued

Closed

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Cost
$10,000

$10,000
$800
$2,000

$13,673

$23,000

$6,400
$500
$500
$4,500
$32,151

$12,000

$400

$3,120
$10,000
$38,000
$4,717
$22,000
$16,217
$3,309
$7,000
$1,200
$2,000
$12,773

$0

Fee

$100
$100
$50
$60

$140

$165

$82
$50
$50
$72
$261

$110

$52

$81
$100
$240
$75
$270
$135
$70
$85
$50
$60
$114

$50



Gas

Permit# Date Address Owner Category Work Description Status Cost Fee
MP-23-224  08/28/2023 20 WILD APPLELN  HIDDEN MEADOW New Building MECHANICAL FOR NEW SF HOME Issued $0  $50
HOLDINGS, LLC

MP-23-225 08/28/2023 22 WILD APPLE LN :'ODPDE”':“G'V'SE’/?_ESW New Building MECHANICAL FOR NEW SF HOME Issued $0 $50
MP-23-226 08/29/2023 28 WILD APPLE LN :gI?DEI’l:lIGMS%AL[L)gW New Building MECHANICAL FOR NEW SF HOME Issued $0 $50
MP-23-227  08/29/2023 30 WILD APPLE LN :IoDLDDmGMsFTALEgW New Building MECHANICAL FOR NEW SF HOME Issued $0 $50
MP-23-228 08/29/2023 107 BRENTWOOD RD  MARTIN ROBERT JOSEPH gj;i’;?mv e COMPLETE HVAC SYSTEM Issued $0 $50
MP-23-229 08/31/2023 1 WANDA LN E'_EC’GEBACK SELF STORAGE .5 Installation INSTALL FORCED AIR SYSTEM Issued $1,000 $50
Plumbing

Permit# Date Address Owner Category Work Description Status Cost Fee
PP-23-96 08/03/2023 44 RIVER ST é‘igg’iﬁ] 'IE:F:.'HO'TNNTAR&EV TR Alteration ikl%Ms%Ngong DETACHED GARAGE Issued $0 $50
PP-23-97 08/04/2023 %OLD TOWNFARM  coEDERICKS CAROL Alteration PLUMBING FOR RENOVATION Issued $0 $50
PP-23-98 08/08/2023 25 PARK ST VAZZA ERICA New Building PLUMBING FOR NEW HOME Issued $0 $50
PP-23-99 08/10/2023 30 LOUISBURG CIR #'RSSS%N B Alteration PLUMBING FOR REMODEL Issued $6,000 $80
PP-23-100 08/15/2023 170 FRONT ST MCCALLUM ANGUS J Alteration PLUMBING FOR RENOVATION Issued $10,000 $100
PP-23-101 08/17/2023 5 WEBSTER AVE Q"QL']“S);THOMAS CFAMILY  Atteration EE/J\'\T"EBL{NAGN'BOSA*;'J&H)(E)TAS'NK' WATER Issued $3,500 $68
PP-23-102 08/28/2023 18 WILD APPLE LN E'C')DLDDEI“GMSFTALESW New Building PLUMBING FOR NEW SF HOME Issued $0 $50
PP-23-103 08/28/2023 20 WILD APPLE LN :I(IDDI?DEIHGMS%ALECOZW New Building PLUMBING FOR NEW SF HOME Issued $0 $50
PP-23-104  08/28/2023 22 WILD APPLE LN E%ﬁﬁéﬁf’gw New Building PLUMBING FOR NEW SF HOME Issued $0 $50
PP-23-105 08/29/2023 28 WILD APPLE LN :'('DDLDDEI“G'V'S'?ALESW New Building PLUMBING FOR NEW SF HOME Issued $0 $50
PP-23-106 08/29/2023 30 WILD APPLE LN :gFDE”Z‘GMSE’f_EgW New Building PLUMBING FOR NEW SF HOME Issued $0 $50
PP-23-107 08/29/2023 43 WINTER ST 43 WINTER STREET LLC Alteration PLUMBING FOR REMODEL Issued $10,000 $100
PP-23-108 08/31/2023 70 FRONT ST ROTH TATIANA B REV TR Alteration PLUMBING FOR KITCHEN REMODEL Issued $0 $50
Totals Number of Permits:115 Cost of Projects: $2,523,577.00 Fees: $ 16,568.07

Report Date: September 01, 2023



